Increase in profit for the period from continuing operations 4.3 38.0

Increase in profit for the period from continuing operations

attributable to owners of the Company 2.9 20.0

Increase in profit for the period from continuing operations

attributable to non-controlling interests 1.4 18.0

– 7 –

Six months ended 30th June,
2012 2011

Unaudited Unaudited

HK$ Million HK$ Million

Condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Increase (decrease) in exchange differences arising on

translation of foreign operations 0.1 (0.4)

Increase in deferred tax arising on revaluation gain on

properties transferred from property, plant and equipment to

investment properties – 24.0

Decrease in share of other comprehensive income of associates – (6.3)

Net increase in other comprehensive income for the period 0.1 17.3

Increase in total comprehensive income for the period 4.4 55.3

Increase in total comprehensive income attributable to owners of

the Company 3.0 27.3

Increase in total comprehensive income attributable to

non-controlling interests 1.4 28.0

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million

Condensed consolidated income statement for the period
ended 30th June, 2011

Share of results of associates 232.2 (42.6) 189.6

Share of results of jointly controlled entities 123.3 18.0 141.3

Taxation (237.7) 62.6 (175.1)

Profit for the period from continuing operations 1,695.5 38.0 1,733.5

Profit for the period from continuing operations

attributable to owners of the Company 910.8 20.0 930.8

Profit for the period from continuing operations

attributable to non-controlling interests 784.7 18.0 802.7

Condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive
income for the period ended 30th June, 2011

Exchange differences arising on translation of foreign

operations 47.6 (0.4) 47.2

Deferred tax arising on revaluation gain on properties

transferred from property, plant and equipment to

investment properties (24.1) 24.0 (0.1)

Share of other comprehensive income of associates 123.4 (6.3) 117.1

Other comprehensive income for the period 249.0 17.3 266.3

Total comprehensive income for the period 1,943.0 55.3 1,998.3

Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of

the Company 1,032.7 27.3 1,060.0

Total comprehensive income attributable to

non-controlling interests 910.3 28.0 938.3

– 8 –

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

HK$ Million HK$ Million HK$ Million
Condensed consolidated statement of financial position

as at 1st January, 2011
Interests in associates 5,293.1 (260.1) 5,033.0

Interests in jointly controlled entities 1,221.6 98.3 1,319.9

Deferred tax liabilities 375.5 (196.3) 179.2

Property revaluation reserve 94.6 14.9 109.5

Translation reserve 286.6 (4.2) 282.4

Accumulated profits 9,010.0 11.6 9,021.6

Non-controlling interests – share of net assets of

subsidiaries 10,918.9 12.2 10,931.1

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position
as at 31st December, 2011

Interests in associates 6,234.9 (323.0) 5,911.9

Interests in jointly controlled entities 1,387.9 121.9 1,509.8

Deferred tax liabilities 517.7 (312.2) 205.5

Property revaluation reserve 152.7 23.6 176.3

Translation reserve 493.4 (14.1) 479.3

Accumulated profits 9,448.1 48.6 9,496.7

Non-controlling interests – share of net assets of

subsidiaries 14,679.8 53.0 14,732.8

Impact on basic and diluted earnings per share

Six months ended 30th June,
2012 2011

Unaudited Unaudited

HK$ HK$

Basic earnings per share from continuing operations

before adjustments 3.56 4.16

Adjustments arising on the application of the amendments to

HKAS 12 0.01 0.10

Reported basic earnings per share from continuing operations 3.57 4.26

Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations

before adjustments 3.56 4.16

Adjustments arising on the application of the amendments to

HKAS 12 0.01 0.10

Reported diluted earnings per share from continuing operations 3.57 4.26